

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21787/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2008 in RP No.389/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

AMITABHA DASGUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
 Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Ganguly,Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
 Mr. T.S. Sabashish,Adv.
 Mr. Sarva Mitter,Adv.
 Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee,Adv.
 M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is adjourned for
four weeks to enable learned counsel for the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master